

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.10993 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

<u>SL. NO.</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
3.	02.07.2026	<u>RNT,J</u> & <u>SS,J</u> Sri Akula Venkata Sai Jagadesh, learned Assistant Government Pleader submits that the counter affidavit has been filed vide U.S.R.No.67112 of 2026 and the personal affidavit of respondent No.2 has also been filed vide U.S.R.No.67118 of 2026 both dated 01.07.2026. 2. The same is not on record. 3. Registry shall submit a report. 4. Post on 09.07.2026. <u>RNT,J</u> <u>SS,J</u> AG	