

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI**

**MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.10993 of 2026**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| Sl.No. | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Office Note |
|--------|------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
|        | 06.08.2026 | <p><b><u>RNT, J &amp; PKC, J</u></b></p> <p>Ms. G. Anuradha, learned counsel makes request on behalf of Sri Kadiyam Neelakanteswara Rao, learned counsel for the petitioner for adjournment.</p> <p>2. The matter is adjourned.</p> <p>3. List on 25.08.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>RNT,J</u></p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>PKC,J</u></p> <p>KPV</p> |             |